We are delighted to report our Key Stage 2 results and progress scores for the 2018-19
academic year. As always, we are very proud of the progress and achievement of our
children.

The information below compares our attainment with both the local authority and national
averages.

e Test results are reported as a scaled score between 80 and 120 with 100 being the
nationally expected score for a Year 6 pupil.

e Progress is measured by comparing a pupils' end of Key Stage 1 SATs results to those
they achieved at the end of Key Stage 2. The national measure for expected progress
is '0'. Anything below this is below national standards and scores above 0
demonstrate greater than expected progress.

We are particularly pleased with the number of children who achieved above the expected
standard in maths and writing. Our percentage is significantly higher than the borough and
national percentages. Our results in this area also demonstrates an improvement compared
to the level of attainment achieved at this higher standard/greater depth level the previous
academic year.

Reading, Writing, Maths Combined

The Vineyard Richmond Borough National
Expected Standard 83% 80% 65%
Higher Standard 27% 21% 11%
Reading
The Vineyard Richmond Borough National
Expected Standard 90% 87% 73%
Higher Standard 48% 45% 27%
Scaled Score Average 108.1 108.2 104.4
Progress +2.44 +2.42 +0.03
Writing
The Vineyard Richmond Borough National
Expected Standard 92% 88% 78%
Higher Standard 42% 28% 20%

Progress +2.58 +0.78 +0.03



Maths

Expected Standard
Higher Standard
Scaled Score Average

Progress

The Vineyard
88%
53%
108.9
+2.37

Richmond Borough
90%
47%
108.6
+2.15

National
79%
27%
105.0
+0.03



