We are delighted to report our Key Stage 2 results and progress scores for the 2018-19 academic year. As always, we are very proud of the progress and achievement of our children.

The information below compares our attainment with both the local authority and national averages.

- Test results are reported as a scaled score between 80 and 120 with 100 being the nationally expected score for a Year 6 pupil.
- *Progress* is measured by comparing a pupils' end of Key Stage 1 SATs results to those they achieved at the end of Key Stage 2. The national measure for expected progress is '0'. Anything below this is below national standards and scores above 0 demonstrate greater than expected progress.

We are particularly pleased with the number of children who achieved *above* the expected standard in maths and writing. Our percentage is significantly higher than the borough and national percentages. Our results in this area also demonstrates an improvement compared to the level of attainment achieved at this higher standard/greater depth level the previous academic year.

Reading, Writing, Maths Combined

	The Vineyard	Richmond Borough	National
Expected Standard	83%	80%	65%
Higher Standard	27%	21%	11%

Reading

	The Vineyard	Richmond Borough	National
Expected Standard	90%	87%	73%
Higher Standard	48%	45%	27%
Scaled Score Average	108.1	108.2	104.4
Progress	+2.44	+2.42	+0.03

Writing

	The Vineyard	Richmond Borough	National
Expected Standard	92%	88%	78%
Higher Standard	42%	28%	20%
Progress	+2.58	+0.78	+0.03

Maths

	The Vineyard	Richmond Borough	National
Expected Standard	88%	90%	79%
Higher Standard	53%	47%	27%
Scaled Score Average	108.9	108.6	105.0
Progress	+2.37	+2.15	+0.03